

"

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16784/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2011 in LPA No.544/2011 in
SCA No.12129/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARBUDA CHEMICALAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Despande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

However, it is clarified that in para 4 of the judgment
dated 21.12.2010 of the single Judge, the date '26.5.1999' with
regard to checking of the meter shall be read as '21.06.1999'.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|